
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-NBIL(228)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2743504       BAMS NO: 130384            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-190):  OVER WALNUT CREEK, 0.3 MILES WEST OF 

                  SH-76. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    772,257.23      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-214C(007)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2925604       BAMS NO: 130385            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75 
 
 
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.4750 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT 

 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET(BOYD ST.):  FROM CLASSEN BLVD TO BARKLEY STREET 
                  IN NORMAN. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    122,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       RDNJ, INC. DBA A-TECH PAVING 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-216N(025)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2716504       BAMS NO: 130409            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.4600 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : I-44: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS AT TRI-LEVEL INTERCHANGE IN LAWTON. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,496,321.02      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060 
 
    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-216C(026)TR                J.P. NUMBER:3029504       BAMS NO: 130386            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-277                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
 
       LOCATION : US-277:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-17 IN ELGIN. 

 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     93,858.25      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-124C(103)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2416104       BAMS NO: 130388        COMPLETION DATE:  May 31, 2014 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-132                                           LENGTH:       0.3380 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 

 
       LOCATION : SH-132:  OVER TURKEY CREEK, 13.3 MI NORTH OF THE KINGFISHER 
                  COUNTY LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,970,321.86      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC. 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-229D(002)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2870104       BAMS NO: 130365            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2150 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-176):  OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 1.1 MILES 
                  SOUTH AND 4.5 MILES EAST OF SH-9/SH-30 JCT. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    365,920.12      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      KINGMAN KS 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-132C(152)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2779704       BAMS NO: 130390            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2930 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER CANEY BOGGY CREEK, 7.3 MILES SOUTH AND 

                  3.5 MILES WEST OF STUART. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    675,569.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSR-236B(006)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:3051004       BAMS NO: 130391            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       5.2900 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 

 
       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM SH-11 WEST, EXTEND NORTH THEN EAST. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,249,769.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC. 
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-245N(018)                 J.P. NUMBER:1742704       BAMS NO: 130408            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       3.2960 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : US-70:  FROM 6.2 MILES EAST OF US-259, EXTEND EAST. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 16,135,411.34      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 175 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-NBIL(062)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2268804       BAMS NO: 130369            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1970 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER BUCKHORN CREEK 3.9 MILES SOUTH AND 4.0 

                  MILES EAST OF THE SOUTH US-177/SH-7 JCT. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    404,920.12      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-152D(187)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2747304       BAMS NO: 130393            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1550 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 

 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-48):  OVER COW CREEK, 7.0 MI WEST OF SUMNER. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    569,207.25      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC. 
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-257N(020)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2428704       BAMS NO: 130395            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   1090 
 
 
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       5.8210 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : US-60:  FROM 2.0 MILES EAST OF SH-99, EXTEND EAST. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 36,982,702.17      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      CATOOSA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-158C(147)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2509204       BAMS NO: 130396            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-6)                               LENGTH:       0.5930 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-6): OVER NEOSHO RIVER, 2.3 MILES EAST OF THE 

                  CRAIG COUNTY LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,796,045.57      CONTRACTOR   :       A. M. COHRON & SON, INC. 
                                                                      ATLANTIC IA 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSR-261N(022)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:3031504       BAMS NO: 130400            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     14 
 
 
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.5400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 

 
       LOCATION : US-69:  FROM US-69B AND 2.6 MILES NORTH OF US-69B, EXTEND 
                  NORTH. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    340,164.97      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      POTEAU OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-268N(011)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2590909       BAMS NO: 130403            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250 
 
 
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND SITE PLAN 
 
       LOCATION : I-40:  TRUCK WEIGH STATION/PORT OF ENTRY LOCATED 2.4 MILES 
                  WEST OF THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,445,457.33      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 AWARD DATE = 12/09/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 421 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-268N(012)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2590934       BAMS NO: 130404            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    190 
 
 
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : FACILITY PLAN 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: TRUCK WEIGH STATION/PORT OF ENTRY LOCATED 2.4 MILES 

                  WEST OF THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,814,188.40      CONTRACTOR   :       CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      COLUMBUS KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-273C(009)RW                J.P. NUMBER:2436607       BAMS NO: 130406            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240 
 
 
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-16                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE 

 
       LOCATION : SH-16:  FROM JUST NORTHWEST OF OKAY, EXTEND NORTH. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    151,930.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M & M WRECKING, INC. 
                                                                      BLANCHARD OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-176B(195)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2701004       BAMS NO: 130407            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    260 
 
 
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       1.0120 MILES 

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER RED HORSE CREEK, 5.3 MILES EAST OF SH-50. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,045,921.32      CONTRACTOR   :       VENTURE CORP. DBA V. C. O. PAV. 
                                                                      GREAT BEND KS 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 120 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-129D(040)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2495004       BAMS NO: 130389            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100 
 
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.2710 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND INTERSECTION MODIFICATION 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-158/EW-160): EW-158 FROM SH-30, EXTEND WEST. 
                  EW-160 AT NS-170, 1.0 MI N AND 1.0 MI W OF US-62/SH-30 JCT. 

 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 422 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-268N(011)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2590909C      BAMS NO: 130405            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    350 
                SSP-268N(012)SS                             2590934C 
 
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND FACILITY PLAN 
 

       LOCATION : I-40:  TRUCK WEIGH STATION/PORT OF ENTRY LOCATED 2.4 MILES 
                  WEST OF THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE. 
                      SSP-268N(012)SS 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/21/13 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 84,432,765.65 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 10,461,026.24 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


